
Chowan (8-16,8-14 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Mount Olive (14-12,13-9 Conference Carolinas)
02/22/22 at Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

 
 

 
 
Chowan 66

Mount Olive 83

Date: 02/22/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 275
Site: Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chowan 27 39 66
Mount Olive 48 35 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Askew,Daylan * 32 7-14 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 17
10 Koonce,Christian * 28 6-14 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 2 14
05 Barnett,Chase * 31 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 0 3 5 0 1 8
04 Estime,Jay * 28 2-12 0-6 3-4 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 7
24 Traore,Cheick * 16 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 6
33 Wilson,RJ 24 1-7 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 2 0 4
55 Young,Xavier 9 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
20 Martin,Donavon 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
02 Elliott,Marcus 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
14 Jarrett,Royce 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wilson,Joshua 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Williams,Akeemis 0+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 3-16 11-14 8-23 31 10 11 13 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 0-7   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 3-16   18.8 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Treakle,Alan * 33 9-14 3-4 5-5 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 1 26
05 Phifer,Jeremiah * 25 6-8 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 14
10 Brown,Michael * 33 2-9 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 9 1 0 3 4
30 Cannady,Javian * 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Miller,Derreco * 22 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
13 Spragley,Darius 24 7-13 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 1 18
00 Johnson,Cole 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
02 Caver,Matthias 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 0 4
14 Brooks,Bennie 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Ferrell,Trayvon 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Lynch,Jordan 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hines,Shakei 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gainey,Landry 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Washington,Calvin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-64 10-17 7-9 7-26 33 14 17 13 1 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31   61.29 % 6-9   66.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 33-64   51.6 % 10-17   58.8 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN 19:34
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,CHEICK --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(in the paint) 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
19:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CANNADY,JAVIAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,CHEICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:17 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by ASKEW,DAYLAN --

18:52 MISS LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,CHEICK --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 18:41 4-3 V 1

18:40 SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
18:40 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
18:33 TURNOVER  by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

18:07 4-5 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,CHASE 17:42

17:23 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DERRECO
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,CHASE 17:11

17:11 STEAL  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
FOUL  by TRAORE,CHEICK 17:07

17:07 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
17:07 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)
16:59 FOUL  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
16:44 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRECO
16:44 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
16:44 SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS

MISS JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL

16:33 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 16:28

16:28 STEAL  by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

16:25 4-11 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:23
MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN
15:58 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TREAKLE,ALAN
GOOD JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 15:47 6-14 H 8

15:08 MISS LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

15:04 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN
-- ASSIST  by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:50 SUB OUT by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
14:50 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON

SUB OUT by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 14:50
SUB IN by WILSON,RJ 14:50

14:36 TURNOVER  by CAVER,MATTHIAS
14:19 FOUL  by TREAKLE,ALAN
14:19 SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN
14:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(in the paint) 14:10 8-17 H 9



ASSIST  by ESTIME,JAY --
SUB OUT by TRAORE,CHEICK 14:07
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 14:07

13:45 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:38 10-19 H 9
ASSIST  by BARNETT,CHASE --
FOUL  by ESTIME,JAY 13:16

13:16 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
13:16 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
13:05 TURNOVER  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
13:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
13:05 SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS

MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL

12:31 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RJ --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(in the paint) 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
11:58 TURNOVER  by CAVER,MATTHIAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
11:34 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,COLE(in the paint)
11:31 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
11:31 SUB IN by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(in the paint) 11:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TREAKLE,ALAN

11:02 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

10:36 FOUL  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
GOOD FT by BARNETT,CHASE 10:36 11-23 H 12
SUB OUT by ASKEW,DAYLAN 10:36
SUB OUT by WILSON,RJ 10:36
SUB IN by MARTIN,DONAVON 10:36
SUB IN by TRAORE,CHEICK 10:36
GOOD FT by BARNETT,CHASE 10:36 12-23 H 11

10:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TRAORE,CHEICK 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
10:27 SUB IN by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by TRAORE,CHEICK 10:27
SUB IN by WILSON,RJ 10:27

10:24 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TREAKLE,ALAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 10:04
09:51 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,MATTHIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,DONAVON 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
09:11 12-29 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DONAVON(in the paint) 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

08:43 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MICHAEL
STEAL  by MARTIN,DONAVON 08:43
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DONAVON 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
08:39 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
08:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,MICHAEL
08:39 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
08:39 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by BARNETT,CHASE 08:39



SUB IN by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 08:39
08:26 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(in the paint) 08:06 14-31 H 17
07:49 14-34 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 07:23 16-34 H 18

07:12 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,DONAVON(in the paint) 06:51 18-36 H 18

06:21 MISS LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DONAVON --

06:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE
06:12 SUB IN by BROWN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 06:12
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DONAVON 06:12
SUB IN by ASKEW,DAYLAN 06:12
SUB IN by BARNETT,CHASE 06:12
MISS FT by ESTIME,JAY 06:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESTIME,JAY 06:12 19-36 H 17

06:03 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DERRECO
06:03 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DERRECO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,RJ 06:03
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,CHASE 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by MILLER,DERRECO
05:09 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DERRECO
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,RJ 04:49
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,CHASE 04:27
REBOUND OFF by ESTIME,JAY --
MISS LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(in the paint) 04:22
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 04:17
REBOUND OFF by ESTIME,JAY --

04:14 FOUL  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
GOOD FT by ESTIME,JAY 04:14 20-38 H 18

04:14 SUB OUT by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
04:14 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
04:14 SUB IN by BROOKS,BENNIE
04:14 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON

GOOD FT by ESTIME,JAY 04:14 21-38 H 17
SUB OUT by ESTIME,JAY 04:14
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 04:14

03:48 MISS LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,TRAYVON

03:43 21-40 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 03:25 23-40 H 17

03:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TREAKLE,ALAN

FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
03:01 SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01
03:01 23-41 H 18 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN
03:01 23-42 H 19 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:50



02:34 23-45 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by BROOKS,BENNIE
02:13 MISS 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:06 25-45 H 20

01:48 25-48 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,BENNIE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BENNIE

01:09 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,BENNIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:09 SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN
01:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE

SUB OUT by WILSON,RJ 00:57
SUB IN by ESTIME,JAY 00:57
GOOD JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 00:34 27-48 H 21

00:04 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE
20:00 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
20:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,BENNIE
20:00 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
20:00 SUB IN by TREAKLE,ALAN
20:00 SUB IN by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
20:00 SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 20:00
SUB IN by TRAORE,CHEICK 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE

MISS LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL

19:32 27-51 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
-- ASSIST  by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DERRECO

19:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MICHAEL

18:57 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,CHEICK --
GOOD 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN(fastbreak) 18:51 30-51 H 21
ASSIST  by BARNETT,CHASE --

18:26 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:20 32-51 H 19

17:55 MISS 3PTR by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,CHASE 17:49

17:49 STEAL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
17:43 MISS LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,CHEICK --
MISS LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(in the paint) 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DERRECO



17:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COLE
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DAYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:08 FOUL  by TREAKLE,ALAN
GOOD LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:00 34-51 H 17
ASSIST  by BARNETT,CHASE --

16:39 TURNOVER  by TREAKLE,ALAN
STEAL  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 16:39
GOOD LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:34 36-51 H 15
ASSIST  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --

16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:33 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE
16:33 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:33
16:13 36-54 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TREAKLE,ALAN

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
TURNOVER  by ESTIME,JAY 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
15:41 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DAYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(in the paint) 15:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TRAORE,CHEICK 15:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18

15:18 MISS FT by MILLER,DERRECO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:18 MISS FT by MILLER,DERRECO
REBOUND DEF by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --
SUB OUT by TRAORE,CHEICK 15:11
SUB IN by WILSON,RJ 15:11
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(in the paint) 15:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 14:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL

14:42 36-56 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 14:42
14:42 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 14:32 38-57 H 19
14:24 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,RJ 14:24
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RJ --
MISS LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(in the paint) 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
14:03 38-59 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by BARNETT,CHASE 13:31
13:31 STEAL  by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
13:25 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --
13:24 FOUL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
13:24 SUB OUT by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
13:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
13:24 SUB IN by CAVER,MATTHIAS
13:24 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON

SUB OUT by ESTIME,JAY 12:59
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 12:59
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
12:49 TURNOVER  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

TURNOVER  by WILSON,RJ 12:26
12:15 MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --



12:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,MICHAEL
12:07 SUB IN by JOHNSON,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 11:59 40-59 H 19
11:47 TURNOVER  by CAVER,MATTHIAS

STEAL  by BARNETT,CHASE 11:47
MISS LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COLE
11:29 TURNOVER  by FERRELL,TRAYVON

STEAL  by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 11:29
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:25 42-59 H 17
ASSIST  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --

11:01 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,CHASE --

10:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:52
GOOD FT by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 10:52 43-59 H 16
GOOD FT by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 10:52 44-59 H 15
SUB OUT by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 10:52
SUB IN by YOUNG,XAVIER 10:52

10:31 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by CAVER,MATTHIAS

10:16 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,DAYLAN(in the paint) 09:52
09:52 BLOCK  by CAVER,MATTHIAS

REBOUND OFF by ASKEW,DAYLAN --
09:52 FOUL  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
09:52 SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN
09:52 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
09:52 SUB IN by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
09:52 SUB IN by BROWN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 09:52
SUB OUT by WILSON,RJ 09:52
SUB IN by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 09:52
SUB IN by TRAORE,CHEICK 09:52
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,CHEICK(in the paint) 09:39 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN --

09:28 TURNOVER  by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,CHEICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:24 48-62 H 14

09:24 FOUL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
MISS FT by TRAORE,CHEICK(fastbreak) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
09:08 MISS LAYUP by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,CHEICK --
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,CHEICK(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,MATTHIAS
08:43 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by ASKEW,DAYLAN 08:43
08:43 SUB OUT by CAVER,MATTHIAS
08:43 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO

SUB OUT by BARNETT,CHASE 08:43
SUB IN by ESTIME,JAY 08:43

08:43 48-65 H 17 GOOD FT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
08:43 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
08:43 SUB IN by TREAKLE,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by ESTIME,JAY 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,JEREMIAH

08:17 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DERRECO

FOUL  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 08:08
08:01 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DERRECO



REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,DAYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:56 50-65 H 15
ASSIST  by ASKEW,DAYLAN --

07:29 50-67 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by TREAKLE,ALAN
06:51 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:32 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRECO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:32
06:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COLE
06:32 SUB IN by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by ASKEW,DAYLAN 06:32
SUB OUT by TRAORE,CHEICK 06:32
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 06:32
SUB IN by WILSON,RJ 06:32
GOOD FT by YOUNG,XAVIER 06:32 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by YOUNG,XAVIER 06:32 52-69 H 17
SUB OUT by YOUNG,XAVIER 06:32
SUB IN by BARNETT,CHASE 06:32

06:09 52-71 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PHIFER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 52-73 H 21 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,DERRECO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,RJ(in the paint) 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DERRECO

05:02 TURNOVER  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
STEAL  by ESTIME,JAY 05:02
MISS LAYUP by ESTIME,JAY(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RJ --

04:56 FOUL  by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by WILSON,RJ(fastbreak) 04:56 53-73 H 20
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MARCUS 04:56
SUB OUT by ESTIME,JAY 04:56
SUB OUT by KOONCE,CHRISTIAN 04:56
SUB IN by ASKEW,DAYLAN 04:56
SUB IN by JARRETT,ROYCE 04:56
SUB IN by YOUNG,XAVIER 04:56
GOOD FT by WILSON,RJ(fastbreak) 04:56 54-73 H 19
SUB OUT by WILSON,RJ 04:56
SUB IN by TRAORE,CHEICK 04:56

04:36 TURNOVER  by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
STEAL  by ASKEW,DAYLAN 04:36
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 04:25 56-73 H 17

04:09 56-75 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN 03:49 59-75 H 16
ASSIST  by YOUNG,XAVIER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
SUB OUT by BARNETT,CHASE 03:49
SUB IN by MARTIN,DONAVON 03:49

03:36 59-78 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN 03:12 62-78 H 16
ASSIST  by MARTIN,DONAVON --
FOUL  by YOUNG,XAVIER 02:52
SUB OUT by TRAORE,CHEICK 02:52
SUB IN by WILSON,RJ 02:52

02:40 62-80 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TREAKLE,ALAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILSON,RJ 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by SPRAGLEY,DARIUS



02:40 SUB IN by BROOKS,BENNIE
02:40 62-81 H 19 GOOD FT by TREAKLE,ALAN
02:40 SUB OUT by PHIFER,JEREMIAH
02:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,MICHAEL
02:40 SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
02:40 SUB IN by LYNCH,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,DAYLAN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:22 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
02:22 SUB IN by GAINEY,LANDRY

SUB OUT by ASKEW,DAYLAN 02:22
SUB IN by WILSON,JOSHUA 02:22

02:01 MISS LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DONAVON(in the paint) 01:47 64-81 H 17

01:35 64-83 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,JORDAN(in the paint)
01:34 SUB OUT by TREAKLE,ALAN
01:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,XAVIER(in the paint) 01:23 66-83 H 17
01:23 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

MISS FT by YOUNG,XAVIER 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

00:52 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CALVIN

00:48 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,XAVIER 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BENNIE
00:23 MISS 3PTR by GAINEY,LANDRY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RJ --
SUB OUT by YOUNG,XAVIER 00:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS 00:21
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JOSHUA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GAINEY,LANDRY


